TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital		03/04/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Corporation, as secured party			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Breed, Inc.	
Street Address:	7900 Triad Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

Name:	New Breed Corporate Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	7900 Triad Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

900156828

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1363735	A NEW BREED
Registration Number:	2492186	NEW BREED
Registration Number:	2491744	NEW BREED
Registration Number:	2580802	NEW BREED INTEGRATED LOGISTICAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	2629649	NEW BREED INTEGRATED LOGISTICAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	2673390	SUPPLY CHAIN NETWORKS
	1	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0195

1363735

CH \$365.00

Serial Number:	76482534	BEYOND LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	76267369	NBCONNECT
Registration Number:	2742976	BRICKS AND BITS
Registration Number:	2743020	NB
Registration Number:	2743022	NB
Registration Number:	2803485	NB NEW BREED SUPPLY CHAIN NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2737561	WE'VE GOT BOTH BRICKS AND BITS WAITING TO SERVE YOU
Serial Number:	76131905	NB NEW BREED SUPPLY CHAIN NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)558-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125586352

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath

Address Line 1: 35 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80034.1076

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Konrath

Signature: /Laura Konrath/

Date: 03/11/2010

Total Attachments: 7

source=newbreedtm#page1.tif source=newbreedtm#page2.tif source=newbreedtm#page3.tif source=newbreedtm#page4.tif source=newbreedtm#page5.tif source=newbreedtm#page6.tif source=newbreedtm#page7.tif

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 22, 2005 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), was executed by New Breed, Inc. (a North Carolina corporation) (the "Grantor"), covering the Trademark Registrations and Applications more fully described on Schedule 1 annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademark Registrations and Applications") in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders party to that certain Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of June 22, 2005 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified to date) (in such capacity as Administrative Agent, the "Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Grantor has requested and the Secured Party has agreed to release the Trademark Registrations and Applications and discharge the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Secured Party hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations and Applications which were pledged, mortgaged and set over or otherwise made subject to a lien in favor of the Secured Party by Grantor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release and Termination shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the internal laws (as opposed to conflicts of law provisions) of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

NY:1272630.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Termination this 44 day of March, 2010.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Secured Party

By: Muchtan MUCHTAR

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0198

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

[See attached]

Trademark Registrations

New Breed, Inc.

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Canada	NEW BREED	TMA605,794	3/19/04
European Union	NB	002696755	2/11/04
Germany	NEW BREED	301 15 154	2/4/02
Japan	NEW BREED	4652470	3/14/03
Mexico	NEW BREED	731200	1/30/02
Mexico	NEW BREED	731201	1/30/02
Mexico	NEW BREED	728947	12/17/01
Mexico	NEW BREED	788743	4/29/03
United Kingdom	NEW BREED	2263289	6/14/02
United States		1,363,735	10/1/85
	-A New Broad_	•	
United States	NEW BREED	2,492,186	9/25/01
United States	NEW BREED	2,491,744	9/25/01
United States	I bo ittimator	2,580,802	6/18/02
	DAEMI		
	DRREH		
	નામુખાને નું કો <u>લો કે લક્ષા</u>		
•			
			•
United States		2,629,649	10/8/02
	BREED		
United States	SUPPLY CHAIN NETWORKS	2,673,390	1/7/03

ERROR! UNKNOWN DOCUMENT PROPERTY NAME.

REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0200

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
European Union	NEW BREED	003028107	1/29/03
United States	BEYOND LOGISTICS	76/482,534*	1/15/03*
United States	NBCONNECT	76/267,369*	6/5/01*

^{*}Will be abandoned. (Abandonment not yet reflected in Patent and Trademark Office records.)

IP LICENSES

None.

ERRORI UNKNOWN DOCUMENT PROPERTY NAME.

New Breed Corporate Services, Inc.

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Canada	NB	TMA632,462	2/9/05
Canada	WE'VE GOT	TMA629,383	1/5/05
Out.indu	BOTH BRICKS	·*	
	AND BITS		
	WAITING TO		
	SERVE YOU		
Germany	BRICKS AND	301 14 836	8/19/03
	BITS		•
Germany	NB	301 15 1555	2/5/02
Germany	WE'VE GOT	301 14 37	8/19/03
3011112-17	BOTH BRICKS		
	AND BITS		
	WAITING TO		
	SERVE YOU		
Mexico	BRICKS AND	739531	3/26/02
•	BITS		
Mexico	NB	723928	11/27/01
•			
Mexico	NB	770933	11/28/02
Mexico	NB	723929	11/27/01
Mexico	NB	872115	3/15/05
Mexico	WE'VE GOT	725687	11/30/01
MEXICO	BOTH BRICKS	723001	11/30/01
•	AND BITS		
	WAITING TO	•	
•	SERVE YOU		·
United Kingdom	BRICKS AND	2263286	5/3/02
	BITS	•	
United Kingdom	WE'VE GOT	2263284	7/12/02
	BOTH BRICKS		
	AND BITS	•	
•	WAITING TO		
** ** ** **	SERVE YOU	2 742 076	7/20/02
United States	BRICKS AND BITS	2,742,976	7/29/03
United States	NB	2,743,020	7/29/03
United States United States	1410	2,743,020	7/29/03
Ollifen Stytés		2,173,022	1147103
	(NB		

ERROR! UNKNOWN DOCUMENT PROPERTY NAME.

Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
United States	NEW BREED	2,803,485	1/6/04
United States	WE'VE GOT BOTH BRICKS AND BITS WAITING TO SERVE YOU	2,737,561	7/15/03

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
Canada	BRICKS AND BITS	1,095,000	3/6/01
Japan	BRICKS AND BITS	2001-19630	3/6/01
Japan	NB	2001-23683	3/15/01
Japan	WE'VE GOT BOTH BRICKS AND BITS WAITING TO SERVE YOU	2001-19629	3/6/01
United Kingdom	NB	2263336	3/6/01
United States	NB NEW BREED	76/131,905*	9/20/00*

^{*}Will be abandoned. (Abandonment not yet reflected in Patent and Trademark Office records.)

IP LICENSES

None.

ERROR! UNKNOWN DOCUMENT PROPERTY NAME.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 03/11/2010